

Mat 717 of 2024
WBNP-0600-2439-2024
Present : Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (JO Code WB00917)

Order no. 10 Dated – 10-12-2025

Today is fixed for report from the concerned Bongaon , P.S .

Petitioner file hazira through lawyear .report from the concerned Bongaon , P.S

Which is not served ,as Village – Kaliani , P.O. - Puratan Bongaon is under Petrapole PS.

The Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files the summons sent through the process

Server to the respondent namely Sri Biswajit Sarkar at his residential address at Village – Kaliani , P.O. - Puratan Bongaon, P.S. - Petrapole , District – North 24 parganas has not received the said summons.

Let the fresh summons be sent to the respondent, namely Smt Mampi Sikder Kar, of Village –Kaliani , P.O. - Puratan Bongaon, P.S. - Petrapole, District – North 24 parganas to her correct address as per cause title through the concerned Petrapole P.S.

Fix 10-02-2026 for report from the concerned Petrapole , P.S. for service of summons upon the respondent.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C ,I/C., Petrapole P.S. for his information and compliance of the Court's order .

D & C by me

Additional District Judge,
F.T.C.-2 ,Bongaon