

Mat 717 of 2024
WBNP-0600-2439-2024
Present : Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (JO Code WB00917)

Order no. 11 Dated – 10-02-2026

Today is fixed for report from the concerned Petrapole , P.S .

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

Respondent appeared to day by filing fresh vakalatnam along with a affidavit petition with declaration that he has no objection , if the petitioner obtain a decreed declaration from the court. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let the case be fixed for exparte hearing.

Fix 09-03-2026 for Exparte hearing.

D & C by me

Additional District Judge,
F.T.C.-2 ,Bongaon